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The student’s feedback was collected on a questionnaire format about relevance of curriculum, Coverage
of course, Value addition, Skill development, Delivery of content, Availability of resources, Availability
of program and overall academic atmosphere. The feedback was distributed among the students of all
the streams. Then the feedback forms were collected and analyzed. For every criterion five points were
assigned with marks which are as follow:

Scale: 1. Strongly Agree 2. Agree 3. Neither Agree nor Disagree 4. Disagree 5. Strongly

Disagree

. No. Particulars 112|131 4

Relevance of Curriculum: The content is adequate and career oriented

Coverage of Course; The course includes fundamental and applied aspect

WIN| -

Value addition: The curriculum incorporates environmental, moral and
social values

4 Skill development: The curriculum is supported with practical/Field
work/Project work/other activities

5 Delivery of content: The course is covered effectively and efficiently

6 Availability of resources: The resources for learning are adequate and
easily available

7 Availability of programme: There is ample choice of subject combination
or availability of electives.

8 Overall academic atmosphere: The overall academic atmosphere is
excellent

9 Suggestion for further improvement

IQAC Analysis of Student’s Feedback on Curriculum:

We received feedback from 696 students. Most of the students are satisfied with the environment of the
college, relevance of the curriculum, coverage of the course and delivery of the content. In case of skill
development many students feels that more improvement is needed. Their opinion is that college should
introduce more courses which are in much demand today. In all the criteria mostly, students are satisfied.

Table of Satisfied Responses:

S. | Attribute Strongly | Agree | Neither agree | Disagree | Strongly | Total
No. Agree nor disagree Disagree
1 | Relevance of 646(93%) | 15(2%) |  15(2%) 1402%) | 6(1%) | 696
curriculum
2 | Coverage of 677(96%) | 5(1%) 9(1%) 3(1%) | 2(0%) | 696
course
3 Value addition 608(87%) | 17(2%) 22(3%) 45(7%) 4(1%) 696
4 Skill development | 636(91%) | 24(5%) 23(3%) 9(1%) 4(1%) 696
5 Delivery of 0 0 0 0 0
content 668(96%) | 11(2%) 9(1%) 6(1%) 2(0%) 696
6 | Availabilityof 1 o0 0506 | 100%) | 10(1%) 1202%) | 5(1%) | 696
resources
7 Availability of 0 0 0 0 0
Elactives 649(93%) | 15(2%) 14(2%) 13(2%) | 5(1%) 696
8 Overall academic
0, 0 0 0 0
environment 685(98%) | 7(1%) 3(1%) 1(0%) 0(0 %) 696




Feed back Responses
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Q.1 Relevance of Curriculum: The content is adequate and career oriented
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About Relevance of the Curriculum, 93% of the students strongly agreed but rest 7% are of the opinion
that some changes are needed to make it more relevant.

Q. 2 Coverage of Course: The course includes fundamental and applied aspect
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Regarding coverage of the course 97% students were of the opinion that course is completed in the class
where as 3% believe that whole course is not completed in some classes.

Q. 3 Value addition: The curriculum incorporates environmental, moral and social values.

Value Addition

Disagree
7%

Agree
2%

Strongly Disagree
1%

[Estrongly Agree

BAgree

EINeither Agree nor Disagree
lDisagree

lStrongly Disagree

strongly Agree
87%

About Value Addition, 87% students strongly agreed but 13% students seek changes and introduction
of such courses and changes in the curriculum to make it more employability.

Q. 4 Skill development: The curriculum is supported with practical/Field work/Project work/other
activities

Skill Development
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Only 91% students agreed that the curriculum is skill based but 9% students seek modification in the
present curriculum. They suggested that more certificate and diploma courses must be introduced.



Q. 5 Delivery of content: The course is covered effectively and efficiently

Delivery of content
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Regarding delivery of content, 96% students strongly agreed about it while 4% showed different
opinion.

Q. 6 Availability of resources: The resources for learning are adequate and easily available

Neither Agree it ailability of Resources
Disagree

1%

Disagree
2%

Strongly Disagree
1%

Agree
1%

[Estrongly Agree
EAgree

EINeither Agree nor Disagree

lDisagree
lsStrongly Disagree

strongly Agree
95%

The feedback of the students reveals that 95% believe that they are satisfied with the resources available
in the college while four percent differ from rest and believe that resources are needed to be increased.

Q. 7 Availability of programme: There is ample choice of subject combination or availability of
electives
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93% of the students are satisfied with the availability of the different programs in different streams but
7% believes that more courses should be introduced specially those courses which are in demand now.

Q. 8 Overall academic atmosphere: The overall academic atmosphere is excellent

Overall Academic Atmoshphere
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About academic atmosphere, 98% of students are happy and satisfied with the curriculum, classes,
teachers and all the available facilities while 2% do not agree.

Suggestion for further improvement:

1. New skill and value addition Courses

2. Establishment of Counselling, Guidance and Placement cell in the institution
3. Interdisciplinary courses

4. Advancement in language lab

5. Promote Project based learning

6. Provision of internship and industrial visit in all disciplines
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